

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1047
OFFERED BY M____.

Page 5, line 18, strike “To ensure” and insert the following:

1 (1) IN GENERAL.—To ensure

Page 5, line 22, strike “(1)” and insert “(A)”.

Page 5, line 23, strike “(2)” and insert “(B)”.

Page 5, after line 23, insert the following:

2 (2) DENIAL.—The Commission shall deny any pro-
3 posal submitted pursuant to subsection (a)(2) that—

4 (A) is not just and reasonable; or

5 (B) is unduly discriminatory or preferential.

